

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

A Proclamation by Congressman Shri Thanedar, Ph.D.

Honoring Kumudini Gupta

- WHEREAS On behalf of Congressman Shri Thanedar and the 118th Congress of the United States, we honor Kumudini Gupta for over two decades of volunteerism, focusing on the betterment of women's and children's rights, interfaith dialogue, and global peace.
- WHEREAS Kumudini is the Founder and Secretary General of the Global Peace Secretariat, an organization established on October 2nd 2022, 15th Anniversary UN International Day of Non-Violence, to commemorate Mahatma Gandhi's birthday.
- WHEREAS Kumudini earned the prestigious nomination for the 2023 Nobel Peace Prize, recognizing her invaluable contributions to society.
- WHEREAS Kumudini served as a key member of President Obama's Challenge Program of the President's Council on Fitness, Sports & Nutrition for five years, and has received the Council's Community Leadership Award.
- WHEREAS Kumudini served 1 year with distinction as Secretary General of the Global Peace Secretariat based on Gandhi, Rev. Martin Luther King & Archbishop Desmond Tutu's message of peace and social justice.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 118th United States Congress officially pays tribute to Kumudini Gupta for her remarkable service in social justice, interfaith harmony, and global peace.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand

Shin Haned

Shri Thanedar, Ph.D. Member of Congress | Michigan's 13th District